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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001349350 SURAJIT  BERA Male No  1 1 UR  9  135.10  97.00  95.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002050209 ATANU  SAHOO Male No  2 2 UR  11  132.70  95.00  94.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002310916 ANKAN  PRADHAN Male No  3  1 3 EWS  6  131.90  93.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002222664 BRISTI  SANTRA Female No  4 4 UR  4  127.00  90.00  85.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001855504 MAHITANGSHU  

PRAMANIK

Male No  5  1 5 SC  1  126.80  90.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000768166 SUMAN  ROY Male No  6  2 6 EWS  4  124.90  90.00  93.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000494512 PURABI  DAS Female No  7 7 UR  5  124.90  90.00  88.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001995238 HRISHITA  DANDAPAT Female No  8 8 UR  18  123.20  88.00  84.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000890106 SUDIP  SAHOO Male No  9 9 UR  5  122.90  91.00  66.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001088576 SUDIP  MALI Male No  10  2 10 SC  3  117.80  84.00  55.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001702543 BANASHREE  BISWAS Female No  11  3 11 SC  16  116.30  82.00  91.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354826 ASIT  MAHATA Male No  12  1 12 OBC-B  8  114.80  80.00  80.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002314916 SAHEB  MAITY Male No  13 13 UR  7  113.50  80.00  75.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001148931 KRISHNENDU  DE Male Yes  14 14 UR  1  113.40  80.00  93.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001220055 BAPAN  KAR Male No  15 15 UR  5  113.40  80.00  70.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002023003 NIPU  MAHATA Male No  16  2 16 OBC-B  6  112.80  80.00  72.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001710678 KRISHNA GOPAL PAIRA Male No  17  3 17 OBC-B  16  112.60  77.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000185359 RAKESH  GHOSH Male No  18 18 UR  2  112.10  81.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000197621 SOUVIK  KARMAKAR Male No  19 19 UR  6  111.30  78.00  93.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001925072 SONALI  BAG Female No  20 20 UR  11  110.10  75.00  80.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001599549 SUBHANKAR  DAS Male No  21 21 UR  2  109.20  78.00  74.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000755320 BARSHAN  DAS Male No  22  4 22 OBC-B  4  107.70  76.00  87.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002429669 SATYAJIT  MAHATO Male No  23  5 23 OBC-B  12  107.20  75.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001814617 RAJKUMAR  MAHATA Male No  24 24 UR  7  106.90  78.00  66.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001878293 SAYANTANI  MAITY Female No  25  3 25 EWS  14  106.30  74.00  96.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002168340 SUBRA  SAHOO Male No  26  6 26 OBC-B  5  104.60  70.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001510687 SUBHAJIT  MANNA Male No  27 27 UR  6  104.40  75.00  65.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002210745 SRIMOY  BHATTACHARYA Male No  28 28 UR  2  103.70  70.00  84.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002070772 AYAN  MAITY Male No  29 29 UR  4  103.50  76.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002166959 SAYANDIP  RAJ Male No  30  7 30 OBC-B  2  103.50  68.00  93.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001468725 DEBOPAM  SHIT Male No  31  4 31 SC  12  97.90  65.00  79.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001655834 SUVAM  SHIT Male No  32  5 32 SC  2  92.60  55.00  94.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000508108 SANTANU  DAS Male No  33 33 UR  7  89.80  61.00  77.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002322808 AYUSH  BHUNIA Male No  34 34 UR  23  87.40  58.00  81.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002118219 NITISH  MAHATA Male No  35  8 35 OBC-B  10  84.80  60.00  79.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001503315 ROHAN  PATRA Male No  36  9 36 OBC-B  18  81.40  54.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000474618 BAISHAKHI  DAS Female No  37 37 UR  5  81.20  56.00  64.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002093496 SOUMAJIT  DAS Male No  38  6 38 SC  4  81.10  52.00  67.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001881098 DEBJEET  DAS Male No  39 39 UR  6  80.60  52.00  66.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001630478 SUFIA SIRIN CHOWDHURY Female No  40 40 UR  4  79.60  54.00  82.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002298575 SWAGATAM  JANA Male No  41  10 41 OBC-B  3  78.30  54.00  81.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002303122 SUBHASIS  SING Male No  42  1 42 ST  2  77.60  50.00  74.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001330543 ANUJA  GIRI Female No  43  7 43 SC  3  76.80  51.00  56.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001685959 SUVAJIT  DAS Male No  44  8 44 SC  21  75.50  51.00  67.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002190041 ALOLIKA  NANDI Female No  45 45 UR  6  74.40  50.00  67.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002211775 TARASH  MANDI Male No  46  2 46 ST  4  72.10  51.00  81.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002354826 ASIT  MAHATA Male No  12  1 1 OBC-B  8  114.80  80.00  80.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002023003 NIPU  MAHATA Male No  16  2 2 OBC-B  6  112.80  80.00  72.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001710678 KRISHNA GOPAL PAIRA Male No  17  3 3 OBC-B  16  112.60  77.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000755320 BARSHAN  DAS Male No  22  4 4 OBC-B  4  107.70  76.00  87.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002429669 SATYAJIT  MAHATO Male No  23  5 5 OBC-B  12  107.20  75.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002168340 SUBRA  SAHOO Male No  26  6 6 OBC-B  5  104.60  70.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002166959 SAYANDIP  RAJ Male No  30  7 7 OBC-B  2  103.50  68.00  93.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002118219 NITISH  MAHATA Male No  35  8 8 OBC-B  10  84.80  60.00  79.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001503315 ROHAN  PATRA Male No  36  9 9 OBC-B  18  81.40  54.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002298575 SWAGATAM  JANA Male No  41  10 10 OBC-B  3  78.30  54.00  81.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001855504 MAHITANGSHU  

PRAMANIK

Male No  5  1 1 SC  1  126.80  90.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001088576 SUDIP  MALI Male No  10  2 2 SC  3  117.80  84.00  55.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001702543 BANASHREE  BISWAS Female No  11  3 3 SC  16  116.30  82.00  91.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001468725 DEBOPAM  SHIT Male No  31  4 4 SC  12  97.90  65.00  79.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001655834 SUVAM  SHIT Male No  32  5 5 SC  2  92.60  55.00  94.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002093496 SOUMAJIT  DAS Male No  38  6 6 SC  4  81.10  52.00  67.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001330543 ANUJA  GIRI Female No  43  7 7 SC  3  76.80  51.00  56.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001685959 SUVAJIT  DAS Male No  44  8 8 SC  21  75.50  51.00  67.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002303122 SUBHASIS  SING Male No  42  1 1 ST  2  77.60  50.00  74.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002211775 TARASH  MANDI Male No  46  2 2 ST  4  72.10  51.00  81.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002310916 ANKAN  PRADHAN Male No  3  1 1 EWS  6  131.90  93.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000768166 SUMAN  ROY Male No  6  2 2 EWS  4  124.90  90.00  93.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001878293 SAYANTANI  MAITY Female No  25  3 3 EWS  14  106.30  74.00  96.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


